
Fort Lewis (13-7,7-4 RMAC) -vs- Colo. Sch. of Mines (16-3,10-1 RMAC)
01/30/25 at Lockridge Arena, Golden, CO

 
 

 
 
Fort Lewis 79

Colo. Sch. of Mines 82

Date: 01/30/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 711
Site: Lockridge Arena, Golden, CO
Referees: Bryson Knoll, Alexander Thompson, Jonathan Jensen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fort Lewis 38 41 79
Colo. Sch. of Mines 31 51 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Erhart,Stewart * 29 4-6 1-2 4-4 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 7 13
01 Allen,Tru * 33 4-9 2-5 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 10
05 Johnson,Biko * 23 2-8 1-5 4-6 3-0 3 5 3 2 0 1 9
10 Carmichael,Cassius * 30 3-8 1-1 1-2 5-2 7 4 1 2 2 2 8
11 Deng,Chuol * 22 1-7 1-4 2-3 0-4 4 4 0 2 0 3 5
20 Florence,Keither 21 8-10 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 17
02 Riggs,AJ 12 2-4 2-3 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 10
00 Coleman,Malachi 20 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 7
13 Moore,Tristan 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 10-24 15-21 12-13 25 19 10 14 2 19 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45% 5-11   45.45% 3-7   42.86%
Second Half 12-26   46.15% 5-13   38.46% 12-14   85.71%
Total 27-59   45.8% 10-24   41.7% 15-21   71.4%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Johnson,Biko,(1)
Deng,Chuol,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Deng,Majok * 29 6-9 3-5 4-4 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 3 19
32 Romack,Alex * 27 5-6 0-0 2-3 4-1 5 2 1 2 0 3 12
44 Schroeder,Riley * 30 4-10 1-3 2-2 1-8 9 0 4 6 0 2 11
01 Mankle,Cade * 20 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 5 4 0 0 4
22 Pressly,Grant * 21 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 1 3 2 0 2
04 Pastorcic-Straun,Markus 24 4-10 0-2 6-8 0-1 1 3 2 2 1 1 14
42 Moore,Jonathan 9 2-2 0-0 5-5 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 9
24 Clark,Caleb 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 6
05 Dassie,Juani 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Koch,Reagan 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 Krasovec,Adam 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-48 7-16 21-25 11-23 34 17 16 25 4 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04% 2-10   20.00% 9-10   90.00%
Second Half 17-21   80.95% 5-6   83.33% 12-15   80.00%
Total 27-48   56.3% 7-16   43.8% 21-25   84.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Pressly,Grant,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colo. Sch. of Mines
19:39 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TRU --
MISS JUMPER by DENG,CHUOL 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MANKLE,CADE
18:49 TURNOVER  by MANKLE,CADE

STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART 18:49
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BIKO 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESSLY,GRANT
18:17 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANKLE,CADE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BIKO 17:51

17:51 STEAL  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
17:39 MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by ERHART,STEWART --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TRU(in the paint) 17:31
REBOUND OFF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS --
GOOD TIPIN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(in the paint) 17:28 2-2

16:59 MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS --

16:57 FOUL  by ROMACK,ALEX
16:57 SUB OUT by MANKLE,CADE
16:57 SUB OUT by ROMACK,ALEX
16:57 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,RILEY
16:57 SUB IN by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
16:57 SUB IN by DASSIE,JUANI
16:57 SUB IN by KRASOVEC,ADAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BIKO 16:57
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MALACHI 16:57

16:49 FOUL  by PRESSLY,GRANT
GOOD LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint) 16:37 4-2 V 2

16:24 TURNOVER  by PRESSLY,GRANT
STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART 16:24
MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL 16:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KRASOVEC,ADAM
15:59 MISS 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK

REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL --
GOOD 3PTR by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 15:48 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by ALLEN,TRU --
FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 15:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23

15:23 SUB OUT by DENG,MAJOK
15:23 SUB OUT by PRESSLY,GRANT
15:23 SUB IN by KOCH,REAGAN
15:23 SUB IN by CLARK,CALEB

SUB OUT by ALLEN,TRU 15:23
SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 15:23
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BIKO 15:23
SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER 15:23

15:23 7-3 V 4 GOOD FT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
15:23 7-4 V 3 GOOD FT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR

GOOD 3PTR by FLORENCE,KEITHER 15:11 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BIKO --

14:42 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by KRASOVEC,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BIKO 14:24
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BIKO --

14:23 FOUL  by DASSIE,JUANI
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BIKO 14:23 11-7 V 4



14:23 SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,ADAM
14:23 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,RILEY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BIKO 14:23 12-7 V 5
14:04 MISS 3PTR by DASSIE,JUANI

-- REBOUND OFF by DASSIE,JUANI
13:58 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by ERHART,STEWART --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MALACHI(in the paint) 13:52
REBOUND OFF by FLORENCE,KEITHER --
MISS TIPIN by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint) 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,RILEY
FOUL  by JOHNSON,BIKO 13:45
SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL 13:45
SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART 13:45
SUB IN by ALLEN,TRU 13:45
SUB IN by MOORE,TRISTAN 13:45

13:37 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KOCH,REAGAN
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TRISTAN 13:30

13:30 BLOCK  by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:30 SUB OUT by DASSIE,JUANI
13:30 SUB IN by ROMACK,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BIKO 13:24
-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,REAGAN

FOUL  by COLEMAN,MALACHI 12:58
12:58 SUB OUT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
12:58 SUB OUT by CLARK,CALEB
12:58 SUB IN by DENG,MAJOK
12:58 SUB IN by PRESSLY,GRANT

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BIKO 12:58
SUB IN by RIGGS,AJ 12:58

12:52 MISS LAYUP by DENG,MAJOK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,RILEY

12:50 MISS TIPIN by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:38 TURNOVER  by DENG,MAJOK
STEAL  by COLEMAN,MALACHI 12:38
GOOD LAYUP by FLORENCE,KEITHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:34 14-9 V 5
FOUL  by RIGGS,AJ 12:18

12:18 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by PRESSLY,GRANT
12:18 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by PRESSLY,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,MALACHI 11:56 16-11 V 5
11:42 16-13 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROMACK,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by RIGGS,AJ 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,RILEY
10:59 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,RILEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:59
10:59 SUB OUT by KOCH,REAGAN
10:59 SUB IN by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR

SUB OUT by MOORE,TRISTAN 10:59
SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER 10:59
SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 10:59
SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL 10:59
MISS JUMPER by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint) 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,RILEY
FOUL TECH by DENG,CHUOL 10:31

10:31 16-14 V 2 GOOD FT by DENG,MAJOK(fastbreak)
10:31 16-15 V 1 GOOD FT by DENG,MAJOK(fastbreak)
10:22 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(in the paint)
10:11 FOUL  by DENG,MAJOK

MISS FT by ALLEN,TRU 10:11



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MALACHI 10:11
SUB OUT by RIGGS,AJ 10:11
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BIKO 10:11
SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART 10:11
MISS FT by ALLEN,TRU 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMACK,ALEX
09:46 MISS LAYUP by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ERHART,STEWART --
09:46 FOUL  by ROMACK,ALEX

TURNOVER  by DENG,CHUOL 09:35
09:35 STEAL  by ROMACK,ALEX
09:32 SUB OUT by ROMACK,ALEX
09:32 SUB IN by MOORE,JONATHAN
09:24 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,RILEY

STEAL  by DENG,CHUOL 09:24
MISS DUNK by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(in the paint) 09:18

09:18 BLOCK  by PRESSLY,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JONATHAN

09:11 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JONATHAN
STEAL  by ALLEN,TRU 09:11

09:08 FOUL  by PRESSLY,GRANT
GOOD FT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(fastbreak) 09:08 17-17

09:08 SUB OUT by PRESSLY,GRANT
09:08 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,RILEY
09:08 SUB IN by MANKLE,CADE
09:08 SUB IN by DASSIE,JUANI

MISS FT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(fastbreak) 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DASSIE,JUANI

FOUL  by JOHNSON,BIKO 08:49
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BIKO 08:49
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MALACHI 08:49

08:31 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR

TURNOVER  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 08:12
08:12 STEAL  by DENG,MAJOK

SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL 08:12
SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER 08:12

07:59 17-21 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MANKLE,CADE

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TRU 07:39 19-21 H 2
07:22 MISS 3PTR by DASSIE,JUANI

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MALACHI --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MALACHI(in the paint) 07:12 21-21
ASSIST  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS --
FOUL  by COLEMAN,MALACHI 06:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by DENG,MAJOK
06:56 SUB OUT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
06:56 SUB OUT by DASSIE,JUANI
06:56 SUB IN by KOCH,REAGAN
06:56 SUB IN by CLARK,CALEB
06:56 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,RILEY
06:56 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by MOORE,JONATHAN
06:56 21-23 H 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint) 06:35 23-23
06:16 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,RILEY

STEAL  by FLORENCE,KEITHER 06:16
06:15 SUB OUT by MOORE,JONATHAN
06:15 SUB IN by KRASOVEC,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint) 05:57 25-23 V 2
05:34 25-26 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,CALEB



-- ASSIST  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
GOOD 3PTR by ERHART,STEWART 05:15 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by ALLEN,TRU --

05:01 TURNOVER  by KRASOVEC,ADAM
05:01 SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,ADAM
05:01 SUB IN by ROMACK,ALEX

SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER 05:01
SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART 05:01
SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL 05:01
SUB IN by MOORE,TRISTAN 05:01
GOOD 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL 04:47 31-26 V 5

04:26 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,TRU 04:22

04:22 STEAL  by ROMACK,ALEX
04:15 MISS LAYUP by MANKLE,CADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL --
04:15 FOUL  by KOCH,REAGAN
04:15 SUB OUT by MANKLE,CADE
04:15 SUB OUT by KOCH,REAGAN
04:15 SUB IN by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
04:15 SUB IN by PRESSLY,GRANT

MISS FT by DENG,CHUOL(fastbreak) 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,RILEY

03:58 MISS 3PTR by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
-- REBOUND OFF by PRESSLY,GRANT

03:55 TURNOVER  by PRESSLY,GRANT
STEAL  by DENG,CHUOL 03:55
MISS LAYUP by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint) 03:47

03:47 BLOCK  by CLARK,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MALACHI 03:47
SUB IN by RIGGS,AJ 03:47
MISS LAYUP by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(in the paint) 03:31

03:31 BLOCK  by PRESSLY,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CALEB

03:13 MISS LAYUP by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 03:13

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:01 MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMACK,ALEX
02:56 31-30 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by ROMACK,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RIGGS,AJ 02:28
SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART 02:28
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TRU 02:24 34-30 V 4
ASSIST  by ERHART,STEWART --
FOUL  by DENG,CHUOL 02:06

02:06 MISS FT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:06 SUB OUT by ROMACK,ALEX
02:06 SUB IN by DASSIE,JUANI

SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL 02:06
SUB OUT by MOORE,TRISTAN 02:06
SUB IN by RIGGS,AJ 02:06
SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER 02:06

02:06 34-31 V 3 GOOD FT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TRU 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,RILEY
01:24 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLORENCE,KEITHER --
MISS LAYUP by RIGGS,AJ(in the paint) 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DASSIE,JUANI



01:17 TURNOVER  by DASSIE,JUANI
STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 01:17
MISS LAYUP by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(in the paint) 01:14
REBOUND OFF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS --
GOOD TIPIN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(in the paint) 01:08 36-31 V 5

00:50 MISS LAYUP by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 00:50

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:50 SUB OUT by DASSIE,JUANI
00:50 SUB IN by KRASOVEC,ADAM
00:50 SUB OUT by PRESSLY,GRANT
00:50 SUB IN by KOCH,REAGAN
00:43 TURNOVER  by KRASOVEC,ADAM

STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART 00:43
GOOD LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:38 38-31 V 7

00:32 TURNOVER  by KOCH,REAGAN
STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART 00:32
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25

00:25 SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,ADAM
00:25 SUB IN by MOORE,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TRU 00:04
REBOUND OFF by RIGGS,AJ --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:02

00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 MISS 3PTR by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colo. Sch. of Mines
20:00 SUB OUT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
20:00 SUB OUT by KOCH,REAGAN
20:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,CALEB
20:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,JONATHAN
20:00 SUB IN by DENG,MAJOK
20:00 SUB IN by MANKLE,CADE
20:00 SUB IN by PRESSLY,GRANT
20:00 SUB IN by ROMACK,ALEX

SUB OUT by RIGGS,AJ 20:00
SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER 20:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BIKO 20:00
SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL 20:00

19:41 MISS LAYUP by ROMACK,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL --
MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MANKLE,CADE
18:59 38-33 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint) 18:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,RILEY

18:34 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART 18:34
GOOD LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:30 40-33 V 7

18:24 40-36 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SCHROEDER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by ERHART,STEWART 17:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:55 SUB OUT by MANKLE,CADE
17:55 SUB IN by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR

FOUL  by ERHART,STEWART 17:44



17:29 40-38 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROMACK,ALEX(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ERHART,STEWART 17:13

17:13 STEAL  by DENG,MAJOK
17:03 40-41 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK

-- ASSIST  by PRESSLY,GRANT
16:51 FOUL  by DENG,MAJOK
16:51 SUB OUT by PRESSLY,GRANT
16:51 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,RILEY
16:51 SUB IN by DASSIE,JUANI
16:51 SUB IN by MOORE,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BIKO 16:51
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MALACHI 16:51

16:30 FOUL  by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TRU 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,MAJOK
FOUL  by DENG,CHUOL 16:24
SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL 16:24
SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER 16:24

16:04 TURNOVER  by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
STEAL  by ALLEN,TRU 16:04
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,MALACHI 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 15:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47

15:47 SUB OUT by DENG,MAJOK
15:47 SUB OUT by ROMACK,ALEX
15:47 SUB IN by PRESSLY,GRANT
15:47 SUB IN by CLARK,CALEB
15:47 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(fastbreak)
15:47 MISS FT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS --
TURNOVER  by ERHART,STEWART 15:36

15:19 40-45 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DASSIE,JUANI
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint) 14:50
REBOUND OFF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS --

14:49 FOUL  by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TRU 14:49
SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART 14:49
SUB IN by RIGGS,AJ 14:49
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BIKO 14:49

14:49 FOUL  by PRESSLY,GRANT
14:49 SUB OUT by PRESSLY,GRANT
14:49 SUB IN by MANKLE,CADE

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BIKO(in the paint) 14:40
REBOUND OFF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS --
MISS TIPIN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(in the paint) 14:39
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BIKO --
TURNOVER  by FLORENCE,KEITHER 14:36

14:36 STEAL  by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
FOUL TECH by TEAM 14:36

14:36 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by MOORE,JONATHAN
14:36 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by MOORE,JONATHAN
14:19 TURNOVER  by MANKLE,CADE

STEAL  by RIGGS,AJ 14:19
14:17 SUB OUT by MANKLE,CADE
14:17 SUB OUT by CLARK,CALEB
14:17 SUB IN by DENG,MAJOK
14:17 SUB IN by PRESSLY,GRANT

SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 14:17
SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL 14:17
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BIKO 13:59



REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BIKO --
GOOD 3PTR by RIGGS,AJ 13:42 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BIKO --

13:14 43-49 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR

FOUL  by DENG,CHUOL 13:14
13:14 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by MOORE,JONATHAN
13:14 SUB OUT by DASSIE,JUANI
13:14 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,RILEY
13:14 SUB OUT by MOORE,JONATHAN
13:14 SUB IN by ROMACK,ALEX

SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL 13:14
SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 13:14
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,MALACHI 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,MAJOK
12:46 TURNOVER  by ROMACK,ALEX
12:40 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by RIGGS,AJ(fastbreak) 12:40 44-50 H 6
GOOD FT by RIGGS,AJ(fastbreak) 12:40 45-50 H 5
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MALACHI 12:40
SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART 12:40
GOOD 3PTR by RIGGS,AJ 12:34 48-50 H 2
ASSIST  by ERHART,STEWART --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,BIKO 12:07

12:07 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
12:07 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
11:48 FOUL  by DENG,MAJOK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART 11:48 49-52 H 3
GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART 11:48 50-52 H 2

11:25 TURNOVER  by PRESSLY,GRANT
STEAL  by JOHNSON,BIKO 11:25
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BIKO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:21 52-52

10:48 MISS LAYUP by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMACK,ALEX

10:45 52-54 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by ROMACK,ALEX(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BIKO 10:40

10:40 STEAL  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
10:25 52-56 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DENG,MAJOK
10:08 FOUL TECH by PRESSLY,GRANT

GOOD FT by RIGGS,AJ 10:08 53-56 H 3
10:08 SUB OUT by PRESSLY,GRANT
10:08 SUB IN by MANKLE,CADE

SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 10:08
SUB IN by MOORE,TRISTAN 10:08
GOOD FT by RIGGS,AJ 10:08 54-56 H 2
SUB OUT by RIGGS,AJ 10:08
SUB IN by ALLEN,TRU 10:08
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:50

09:24 TURNOVER  by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
STEAL  by FLORENCE,KEITHER 09:24
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BIKO 09:10 57-56 V 1
FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,BIKO 09:10

09:10 57-57 GOOD FT by DENG,MAJOK(fastbreak)
09:10 SUB OUT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
09:10 SUB IN by KOCH,REAGAN
09:08 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,RILEY

STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART 09:08
GOOD DUNK by FLORENCE,KEITHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:03 59-57 V 2
ASSIST  by ERHART,STEWART --

08:43 59-60 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK
-- ASSIST  by SCHROEDER,RILEY



FOUL  by JOHNSON,BIKO 08:43
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BIKO 08:43
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MALACHI 08:43

08:43 59-61 H 2 GOOD FT by DENG,MAJOK
GOOD JUMPER by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint) 08:21 61-61

08:06 MISS JUMPER by KOCH,REAGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMACK,ALEX

08:02 61-63 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MANKLE,CADE(in the paint)
FOUL  by FLORENCE,KEITHER 08:02

08:02 MISS FT by MANKLE,CADE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMACK,ALEX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
08:00 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,RILEY
08:00 SUB IN by MOORE,JONATHAN
07:51 61-65 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DENG,MAJOK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANKLE,CADE
GOOD LAYUP by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint) 07:28 63-65 H 2

07:04 63-67 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MANKLE,CADE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DENG,MAJOK

06:38 TURNOVER  by MANKLE,CADE
06:38 SUB OUT by MANKLE,CADE
06:38 SUB IN by PRESSLY,GRANT

SUB OUT by MOORE,TRISTAN 06:38
SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER 06:38
SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART 06:38
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BIKO 06:38
SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 06:38
SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL 06:38
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,MALACHI 06:38

06:38 STEAL  by DENG,MAJOK
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TRU 06:26 66-67 H 1
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,MALACHI --

06:17 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JONATHAN
06:17 SUB OUT by PRESSLY,GRANT
06:17 SUB OUT by MOORE,JONATHAN
06:17 SUB IN by MANKLE,CADE
06:17 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BIKO 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,RILEY

05:52 TURNOVER  by MANKLE,CADE
STEAL  by DENG,CHUOL 05:52

05:51 FOUL  by MANKLE,CADE
GOOD FT by DENG,CHUOL(fastbreak) 05:51 67-67
GOOD FT by DENG,CHUOL(fastbreak) 05:51 68-67 V 1

05:31 68-70 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SCHROEDER,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by MANKLE,CADE

GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,MALACHI 05:14 71-70 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BIKO --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:11
FOUL  by COLEMAN,MALACHI 04:50
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MALACHI 04:50
SUB IN by RIGGS,AJ 04:50

04:50 MISS FT by ROMACK,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:19

03:56 MISS 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55
SUB OUT by RIGGS,AJ 03:55
SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART 03:55

03:41 71-72 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROMACK,ALEX(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MANKLE,CADE
TURNOVER  by DENG,CHUOL 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by ROMACK,ALEX
FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 03:25

03:25 71-73 H 2 GOOD FT by ROMACK,ALEX(fastbreak)
03:25 SUB OUT by KOCH,REAGAN
03:25 SUB IN by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
03:25 71-74 H 3 GOOD FT by ROMACK,ALEX(fastbreak)
03:12 FOUL  by DENG,MAJOK

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BIKO 03:12 72-74 H 2
MISS FT by JOHNSON,BIKO 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,MAJOK
02:49 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,RILEY

STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 02:49
FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 02:46
TURNOVER  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS 02:46

02:21 72-76 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(in the paint)
02:16 FOUL  by MANKLE,CADE

GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART(fastbreak) 02:16 73-76 H 3
SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL 02:16
SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER 02:16
GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART(fastbreak) 02:16 74-76 H 2

02:11 74-78 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DENG,MAJOK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROMACK,ALEX

01:54 FOUL  by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
MISS FT by JOHNSON,BIKO 01:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BIKO 01:54 75-78 H 3

01:25 75-80 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint) 01:10 77-80 H 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:10
SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER 01:10
SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL 01:10

00:58 TURNOVER  by ROMACK,ALEX
STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART 00:58
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TRU(in the paint) 00:40 79-80 H 1

00:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TRU(in the paint) 00:03
MISS TIPIN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(in the paint) 00:01
FOUL  by JOHNSON,BIKO 00:01
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BIKO 00:01
SUB IN by RIGGS,AJ 00:01

00:01 79-81 H 2 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,RILEY(fastbreak)
00:01 79-82 H 3 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,RILEY(fastbreak)
00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS --
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


